#### GRANTVILLE COMMUNITY MARKET

## 1<sup>ST</sup> SUNDAY OF EACH MONTH

## **Terms and Conditions**

In response to community sentiment the Grantville Recreation Reserve Committee of Management Inc. have re-instated the monthly Grantville Market. To safeguard site and stall holders and patrons, the Committee of Management request site and stall holders to work within the following set of procedures:

- Standard outdoor site 4 x 5 metres: \$25 (must bring your own table/s)
- Indoor site/stall one table: \$25
- Permanent stall holders will have priority
- The market operating hours are 8am to 1pm. Bump in will commence at 6.00am. Stall holders are requested to arrive prior to 7am for set up and remain at their stall until closing time. Any necessary changes to these times should be negotiated in advance with the Committee of Management.
- Stall holders are expected to keep their site/stall in a clean, tidy and safe condition and take their rubbish home
- All booked sites/stalls should preferably be paid for one week prior to market day via Electronic Funds Transfer to:

#### Account name:

Grantville Recreation Reserve Committee of Management

BSB: 633-000

Account number: 141834028

Please include your name in the details so we know who has made the payment.

- If you are unable to pay via EFT alternative payment arrangements can be made. Please discuss these options with our Secretary Di via email: grantvillerechall@gmail.com or phone: 0418 581816
- As this is an outdoor market it is subject to the vagaries of mothernature. A refund of site/stall fees will apply if the market is cancelled by the Committee. The waiving of fees for any other purpose is at the discretion of the Recreation Reserve committee
- Stall holders will be registered and their registration will be retained as long as they remain market stall holders
- The Grantville Market stall holders and patrons are subject to all laws, local, state and federal and are responsible for compliance, including food safety.
- The following items are not permitted to be sold at the Grantville Market:
  - Pornographic or offensive material
  - Knives, firearms, poisons, illegal CDs/copyright clothing/video's, tobacco, dogs, cats, goats, horses, snakes, Australian wildlife
- Stall holders are welcome and appreciated. Every endeavour is made to make every market successful, however if and when circumstances change the market committee have the final call
- Booking/cancellation of stalls/sites is the responsibility of the stall holder and must be made by the Saturday prior to the market. Failure to give notice of cancellation or late arrival will result in relocation of site. Stall holders are expected to be on the allocated site by 7am
- Stall holders are advised vehicle movement within the market reserve must be at walking pace. The driver of any stall holder vehicle is totally and legally responsible for the safe operation of their vehicle
- For safety reasons the use of open flamed equipment is prohibited

- Dogs are not permitted in the market area unless on a leash and are the responsibility of the owner for their cleanliness
- All groups wishing to conduct competitions or raffles are to liaise with the Grantville Recreation Reserve Committee of Management to arrange suitable times/location
- The Committee of Management reserves the right to refuse admission/eject any person or stall holder
- All stall holders must have appropriate insurance cover. Unfortunately, no insurance no admittance. Proof of insurance must be sighted. It can be emailed to: <a href="mailto:grantvillerechall@gmail.com">grantvillerechall@gmail.com</a> or texted to mobile number: 0418 581816.

In some instances, insurance may be able to be purchased on a market-by-market basis subject to any risk management issues. Please contact <a href="mailto:grantvillerechall@gmail.com">grantvillerechall@gmail.com</a> or phone 0418581816 to discuss.

Any suggestions or concerns regarding market operations are welcome

# For more information please contact:

Di Goeman Mobile: 0418 581816

Email: grantvillerechall@gmail.com

Website: www.grantvillehall.com.au